TILLAMOOK COUNTY NON-REPRESENTED SALARY 2021-2022 SALARY SCHEDULE

REVISED & EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 24, 2021

3% COLA adjustment and on 2080 yearly base hours
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Table: N 2 |5 |@ [ Minimum Steps Maximum
TITLE SN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

H.R. Assistant** 1N |y [S 20.40 | S 21.22 | $ 2207 | $ 2295 | $ 2387 | $ 24.82 | $ 2581 (S 26.84 | $ 27.91
Secretary** 1N [y [$ 20.40 | $ 21.22 | $ 22.07 | $ 2295 | $ 2387 | $ 24.82 | $ 2581 | $ 26.84 | $ 27.91
Legal Secretary** 2IN |y [S 21.22 | $ 22.07 | $ 2295 | $ 23.87 | $ 2482 (S 25.81 | $ 26.84 S 2791 | $ 29.03
Sheriff Office Manager** 2IN [y [$ 21.22 | $ 22.07 | $ 2295 | $ 23.87 | $ 2482 | $ 25.81 | $ 26.84 | $ 2791 | $ 29.03
Kitchen Supervisor** 2IN |y [S 21.22 | $ 22.07 | $ 2295 | $ 2387 | $ 2482 (S 25.81 | $ 26.84 | S 2791 | $ 29.03
Civil Program Manager** 3IN [y [$ 22.07 | $ 2295 | $ 2387 | $ 24.82 | $ 2581 | $ 26.84 | S 2791 | $ 29.03 | $ 30.19
Executive Assistant** 4N |y |S 2296 | S 23.88 | $ 2484 S 25.83 | $ 26.86 | S 27.93 | $ 29.05 | $ 30.21 | $ 31.42
Human Resources Technician** 4N |y | S 2296 | $ 23.88 | $ 24.84 | S 25.83 | $ 26.86 | $ 2793 | $ 29.05 | $ 30.21 | $ 31.42
Payroll Specialist** 7IN |y [$ 2584 | S 26.87 | $ 27.94 | S 29.06 | $ 3022 | $ 3143 | $ 3269 S 34.00 | $ 35.36
** Indicates non-represented/non-exempt status

Facilities Supervisor 2IN [N |$ 3,679.00 | $ 3,827.00 | $ 3,981.00 | $ 4,141.00 | S 4,307.00 | $ 4,480.00 | $ 4,660.00 | $ 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00
Parks Office Manager 2IN [N |$ 3,679.00 | $ 3,827.00 | $ 3,981.00 | $ 4,141.00 | $ 4,307.00 | S 4,480.00 | $ 4,660.00 | S 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00
SW Transfer Station Supervisor 4[N N | S 3,981.00 | $ 4,141.00 | $ 4,307.00 | S 4,480.00 [ $ 4,660.00 | $ 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00
Community Health Office Supervisor 5IN [N |$ 4,140.00 | $ 4,306.00 | $ 4,479.00 | $ 4,659.00 | $ 4,846.00 | $ 5,040.00 | $ 5,242.00 | $ 5,452.00 | $ 5,671.00
Veteran's Service Officer 5[N N [$ 4,140.00 | $ 4,306.00 | $ 4,479.00 | $ 4,659.00 [ $ 4,846.00 | S 5,040.00 | $ 5,242.00 | $ 5,452.00 [ $ 5,671.00
Justice Court Administrator 6|N [N |$ 4,307.00 |$ 4,480.00 | $ 4,660.00 | S 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00 | $ 5,672.00 | $ 5,899.00
District Attorney's Office Manager 7IN [N | $ 4,480.00 | $ 4,660.00 | S 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00 [ $ 5,672.00 | $ 5,899.00 | $ 6,135.00
Chief Deputy Clerk 8|N [N |$ 4,660.00$ 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00 | $ 5,672.00 [ $ 5,899.00 | $ 6,135.00 | $ 6,381.00
Chief Deputy of Assessment & Taxation 8|N [N |$ 4,660.00 |$ 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00 | $ 5,672.00 [ $ 5,899.00 | $ 6,135.00 | $ 6,381.00
Human Resources Generalist 8|N [N |$ 4,660.00|$ 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00 | $ 5,672.00 [ $ 5,899.00 | $ 6,135.00 | $ 6,381.00
Road District Supervisor 8|N [N |$ 4,660.00 |$ 4,847.00 | $ 5,041.00 | $ 5,243.00 | $ 5,453.00 | $ 5,672.00 [ $ 5,899.00 | $ 6,135.00 | $ 6,381.00
Accounting Manager 9N [N |$ 4,848.00 | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 | $ 6,136.00 | $ 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00
Emergency Management Director 9IN [N |$ 4,848.00 | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 | $ 6,136.00 | $ 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00
Engineering Project Supervisor 9N [N |$ 4,848.00 | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 [ $ 6,136.00 | $ 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00
Library Manager 9|N [N |$ 4,848.00 | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 | $ 6,136.00 | $ 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00
Chief Appraiser 10(N |N | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 | $ 6,136.00 | $ 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00 | $ 6,904.00
Environmental HIth Prog Manager 10(N |N | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 | $ 6,136.00 | S 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00 | S 6,904.00
SW Program Manager 10(N |N | $ 5,042.00 | $ 5,244.00 | $ 5,454.00 | $ 5,673.00 | $ 5,900.00 | $ 6,136.00 | $ 6,382.00 | $ 6,638.00 | $ 6,904.00
Com. Health Clinic Manager 11N |N | $ 5,245.00 | $ 5,455.00 [ $ 5,674.00 | $ 5,901.00 | $ 6,138.00 | $ 6,384.00 | $ 6,640.00 | $ 6,906.00 | S 7,183.00
Com. Health Dental Manager 11N |N | $ 5,245.00 | $ 5,455.00 | $ 5,674.00 | $ 5,901.00 | $ 6,138.00 | $ 6,384.00 | $ 6,640.00 | $ 6,906.00 | $ 7,183.00
Com. Health Program Manager 11(N |N | $ 5,245.00 | $ 5,455.00 [ $ 5,674.00 | $ 5,901.00 | $ 6,138.00 | $ 6,384.00 | $ 6,640.00 | $ 6,906.00 | $ 7,183.00
Deputy DA 1 11N |N | $ 5,245.00 | $ 5,455.00 | $ 5,674.00 | $ 5,901.00 | $ 6,138.00 | $ 6,384.00 | $ 6,640.00 | $ 6,906.00 | $ 7,183.00
Chief Deputy Treasurer/Asst Finance Director 12N |N | $ 5,456.00 | $ 5,675.00 [ $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00
Human Resource Analyst 12N |N | $ 5,456.00 | $ 5,675.00 | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00
Operations Superintendent 12N |N | $ 5,456.00 | $ 5,675.00 [ $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00
Behavioral Health Clinician Assistant Manager 13|N |N |$ 5,674.00 | $ 5,901.00 [ $ 6,138.00 | $ 6,384.00 | $ 6,640.00 | $ 6,906.00 | $ 7,183.00 | $ 7,471.00 | $ 7,770.00
Deputy DA 2 13|N [N |$ 5674.00 [ $ 5901.00 | $ 6,138.00 | $ 6,384.00 | $ 6,640.00 [ $ 6,906.00 | $ 7,183.00 | $ 7,471.00 | $ 7,770.00
Assistant Building Official 14N |N | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | $ 8,082.00
Assistant Chief Deputy DA 14N |N | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | S 8,082.00
Behavioral Health Clinician Manager 14N |N | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | $ 8,082.00
Com. Health Chief Operations Officer 14N |N | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | S 8,082.00
Com. Public Health Deputy Director 14N |N | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | $ 8,082.00
Environmental Program Manager 14N |N | $ 5,902.00 | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | $ 8,082.00
Building Official 15N |N | $ 6,139.00 | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | $ 8,082.00 | $ 8,406.00
Chief Deputy DA 16N |N | $ 6,385.00 | $ 6,641.00 | $ 6,907.00 | $ 7,184.00 | $ 7,472.00 | $ 7,771.00 | $ 8,082.00 | $ 8,406.00 | S 8,743.00
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